
APSACS SECRETARIAT 
REVISED Date Sheet First Term Examination (COLD Region) 

Classes VII – VIII 
Session 2025-26 

Date Day Class VII Class VIII 

15 August 2025 Friday - - 

16 August 2025 Saturday Science Math 

17 August 2025 Sunday - - 

18 August 2025 Monday Urdu History 

19 August 2025 Tuesday - - 

20 August 2025 Wednesday History Urdu 

21 August 2025 Thursday - - 

22 August 2025 Friday Islamiyat Geography 

23 August 2025 Saturday - English 

24 August 2025 Sunday - - 

25 August 2025 Monday Math -  

26 August 2025 Tuesday Computer Science  Science 

27 August 2025 Wednesday - - 

28 August 2025 Thursday Geography Islamiyat 

29 August 2025 Friday English Computer Science 

 
 
NOTE 

· Datesheet for classes IV-VI remains unchanged.  

· Examination timings will be 0900 - 1200 hrs. 

· Students must arrive at their school at least 30 minutes prior (i.e., 8:30 am) positively. 

Progress Review Session 

· Saturday, 13 September 2025 


